FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

No encrypt Contact: Liza Tillman Phone: 229-353-6313 Email: <u>liza.tillman@tiftregional.com</u>

Tift Regional Medical Center earns an 'A' Grade from The Leapfrog Group

(Nov. 21, 2022, Tifton, Ga.) – Tift Regional Medical Center (TRMC) has earned an 'A' Hospital Safety Grade from The Leapfrog Group.

"This national distinction celebrates Tift Regional's achievements in protecting hospital patients from preventable harm and errors," said Christopher K. Dorman, Southwell President/CEO. TRMC is the main hospital for Southwell.

"Our team is committed to quality care and patient safety," said Dorman. "These recognitions reflect the dedication of our people."

The Leapfrog Group is an independent national watchdog organization with a 10year history of assigning letter grades to general hospitals throughout the United States, based on a hospital's ability to prevent medical errors and harm to patients. The grading system is peer-reviewed, fully transparent, and free to the public. Hospital Safety Grade results are based on more than 30 national performance measures and are updated each fall and spring.

"I applaud TRMC leadership and workforce for their strong commitment to safety and transparency," said Leah Binder, President/CEO of The Leapfrog Group. "An 'A' Safety Grade is a sign that hospitals are continuously evaluating their performance, so that they can best protect patients. The TRMC team should be extremely proud of their dedication and achievement." To view TRMC's full grade details and to access patient tips for staying safe in a hospital, visit <u>www.HospitalSafetyGrade.org</u> and follow The Leapfrog Group on Twitter, Facebook, and via its newsletter.

"We are proud of our staff members at TRMC," said Dorman. "They work hard each and every day to foster a safe, compassionate environment of care."

###

About Southwell

Southwell is a leading integrated healthcare system dedicated to delivering quality and compassionate care in South Georgia. Southwell includes Tift Regional Medical Center, Southwell Medical, Southwell Health and Rehabilitation, and more than thirty-five (35) outpatient diagnostic and treatment facilities, physician clinics, and endoscopy procedure centers. Please visit <u>www.MySouthwell.com</u> for more information.

